
NAME OF 

DIVISION
NAME OF DISTRICT NAME OF COLLEGES SUBJECT VACANT

Bahawalpur Bahawalpur Govt. Sadiq Abbas Degree College, Dera Nawab Sahib. Political Science 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalpur Govt. Degree College, Khairpur Tamewali. Political Science 2

Bahawalpur Bahawalnagar Govt. Postgradaute College, Bahawalnagar. Political Science 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalnagar Govt. Postgraduate College, Chishtian. Political Science 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalnagar Govt. Rizvia Islamia Degree College, Haroonabad. Political Science 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalnagar Govt. Degree College, Minchinabad. Political Science 1

Bahawalpur Rahim Yar Khan Govt. Kh. Farid Postgraduate College, Rahimyarkhan Political Science 1

Bahawalpur Rahim Yar Khan Govt. Postgraduate College, Khanpur. Political Science 1

Bahawalpur Rahim Yar Khan Govt. Degree College, Sadiqabad. Political Science 1

D.G.Khan D.G.Khan Govt. Degree College Boys Choti Zareen Political Science 1

D.G Khan Layyah Govt Degree College Choubara Political Science 1

D.G Khan Muzaffagarh Govt. Post Grdauate College Ali Pur Political Science 1

D.G.Khan Rajanpur Govt. Postgraudate College Jampur Political Science 1

D.G.Khan Rajanpur Govt. Degree College Fazilpur Political Science 1

D.G.Khan Rajanpur Govt. Degree College Rojhan Political Science 1

FAISALABAD FAISALABAD
Govt. Degree College (Boys) 266/Rb

 Khurrianwala, Faisalabad
Political Science 1

COLLEGE-WISE AND SUBJECT-WISE VACANCY POSITION OF  

LECTURERS (BS-17)MALE IN THE PUNJAB 

 POLITICAL SCIENCE



FAISALABAD FAISALABAD
Govt. Degree College For Boys, 

Salarwala, Faisalabad
Political Science 1

FAISALABAD FAISALABAD
Govt. Degree College Tandlianwala, 

Faisalabad
Political Science 1

FAISALABAD JHANG
Govt. Degree College (Boys), Mandi 

Shah Jewana
Political Science 1

FAISALABAD JHANG
Govt. Degree College (Boys), Garh

Maharaja, Ahmed-Pur-Sial
Political Science 1

FAISALABAD JHANG
Govt. Degree College (Boys), Shorkot

 City
Political Science 1

FAISALABAD T.T.SINGH Govt. Postgraduate College, Gojra Political Science 1

FAISALABAD T.T.SINGH Govt. Degree College (Boys), Maurusi Pur Political Science 1

FAISALABAD T.T.SINGH Govt. Postgraduate College, T.T.Singh Political Science 1

FAISALABAD T.T.SINGH Govt. Degree College (Boys), Rajana Political Science 1

FAISALABAD T.T.SINGH
Govt. (Pst) Postgraduate College, 

Kamalia
Political Science 2

FAISALABAD CHINIOT
Govt. Post Graduate Talim-Ul-Islam

College, Chenab Nagar
Political Science 2

GUJRANWALA GUJRANWALA Govt. Mza Khan Degree College, Wazirabad. Political Science 1

Gujranwala M.B.Din Govt. Postgraduate College M.B.Din Political Science 1

Gujranwala M.B.Din Govt. Degree College Malakwal Political Science 1

Gujranwala M.B.Din Govt. Degree College Bhoa Hassan Political Science 2

Gujranwala M.B.Din Govt. Z.A.B.S Degree College Pahrianwali Political Science 1

Gujranwala Narowal Govt. Pg College Shakargarh Political Science 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. A.H. Islamia College, Jalalpur Jattan Political Science 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Degree College, Mangowal Political Science 1



Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Degree College, Lalamusa Political Science 2

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Degree College, Dinga Political Science 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Degree College, Sara-I-Alamgir Political Science 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Degree College, Kotla Arab Ali Khan Political Science 1

GUJRANWALA SIALKOT Govt. Degree College Daska Political Science 1

GUJRANWALA SIALKOT Gdc Pasrur Political Science 2

GUJRANWALA SIALKOT Govt. Islamia Degree College Sambrial Political Science 1

GUJRANWALA SIALKOT Gdc Chawinda Political Science 1

GUJRANWALA SIALKOT Govt. Murray College Sialkot Political Science 1

LAHORE KASUR Govt. P/G College For Boys, Pattoki, Kasur Political Science 3

LAHORE KASUR Govt. Degree College For Boys, Phool Nagar, Kasur Political Science 1

LAHORE KASUR Govt. Degree College For Boys, Mustafabad, Kasur Political Science 1

LAHORE NANKANA SAHIB Govt. Islamia Postgraduate College Sangla Hill Political Science 1

Multan Multan Govt. College Jalalpur Pir Wala Multan Political Science 1

Multan Vehari Govt. Postgraduate College Burewala Political Science 2

Multan Vehari Govt. Degree College Tibba Sultan Pur,Vehari Political Science 1

Multan Vehari Govt. Postgraduate College Vehari Political Science 4

Multan Khanewal Govt. Postgraduate College Khanewal Political Science 1

RAWALPINDI RAWALPINDI Govt. Degree College Daultala, Rawalpindi. Political Science 1



RAWALPINDI RAWALPINDI Ss Nh Gujar Khan Political Science 1

RAWALPINDI RAWALPINDI Govt. College Murree Political Science 1

RAWALPINDI Chakwal Govt. P/G College Talagang Political Science 3

RAWALPINDI Chakwal Govt. Degree College Buchal Kalan Political Science 1

RAWALPINDI Chakwal Govt. Sir Syed Inter College Katas Political Science 1

RAWALPINDI Chakwal Govt. Degree College Pir Phullahi Political Science 1

RAWALPINDI Chakwal Govt. Degree College Mangwal Political Science 1

RAWALPINDI JHELUM Gpgc Jhelum Political Science 1

RAWALPINDI JHELUM Gc (Boys) Dina Political Science 1

RAWALPINDI JHELUM Gc Rasulpur Political Science 1

RAWALPINDI ATTOCK Gc Attock Political Science 2

RAWALPINDI ATTOCK Gc Fateh Jang Political Science 1

RAWALPINDI ATTOCK Gc Jand Political Science 1

RAWALPINDI ATTOCK Gc Basal Political Science 1

Sahiwal Sahiwal Govt. Degree College Chichawatni Political Science 1

Sahiwal Okara Govt. College For Boys Depalpur Political Science 1

Sahiwal Okara Govt. College For Boys Haveli Lakha Political Science 1

Sargodha Bhakkar Govt. College Kallurkot Political Science 1

SARGODHA KHUSHAB
Government Postgraduate College, 

Jauharabad 
Political Science 1



SARGODHA MIANWALI Govt. Post Graduate College Mianwali Political Science 1

SARGODHA MIANWALI
Govt. Degree College Boys Ban Hafiz Jee

 (Mianwali)
Political Science 1
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Bahawalpur Bahawalpur Govt. Degree College, Yazman. Sociology 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalpur Govt. Degree College For Boys, Sama Satta. Sociology 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalnagar Govt. Degree College, Minchinabad. Sociology 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalnagar Govt. Degree College Maroot Sociology 1

D.G Khan Layyah Govt Postgraduate College Fatehpur Sociology 1

D.G.Khan Rajanpur Govt. Degree College Fazilpur Sociology 1

FAISALABAD FAISALABAD
Govt. Degree College For Boys,

 Mamukanjan, Faisalabad
Sociology 1

FAISALABAD JHANG Govt. Degree College (Boys), 170/J.B. Sociology 1

FAISALABAD JHANG
Govt. Degree College (Boys), Garh

Maharaja, Ahmed-Pur-Sial
Sociology 1

FAISALABAD JHANG Govt. Degree College (Boys), Shorkot City Sociology 1

FAISALABAD T.T.SINGH Govt. Degree College (Boys), Maurusi Pur Sociology 1

GUJRANWALA GUJRANWALA Govt. Degree College (B) Eminabad Sociology 1

GUJRANWALA GUJRANWALA
Govt. Degree College For Sboys, Qila Didar Singh 

(Gujranwala).
Sociology 1

GUJRANWALA GUJRANWALA
Govt.Ch.Ilm.Din Degree College Ali Pur 

Chattha,Gujranwala
Sociology 1

 SOCIOLOGY



GUJRANWALA GUJRANWALA Govt. Degree College For Boys, Rahwali, Gujranwala. Sociology 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Inter College, Karianwala Sociology 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Degree College, Mangowal Sociology 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Degree College, Kotla Arab Ali Khan Sociology 1

GUJRANWALA SIALKOT Govt. Islamia Degree College Sambrial Sociology 1

LAHORE KASUR Govt. Degree Colege For Boys, Chunian, Kasur Sociology 1

LAHORE SHEIKHUPURA Govt. Degree College  Narang Mandi Sociology 1

Multan Lodhran
Govt. Syed Nasar Ur Din Shah Degree 

College Gogran 
Sociology 1

Multan Multan Government Degree College, Shujabad, Multan. Sociology 1

RAWALPINDI RAWALPINDI Govt. Degree College Daultala, Rawalpindi. Sociology 1

RAWALPINDI RAWALPINDI Govt. College Murree Sociology 1

RAWALPINDI RAWALPINDI Govt. College Chakbeli Khan  Sociology 1

RAWALPINDI Chakwal Govt. Degree College Mangwal Sociology 1

RAWALPINDI JHELUM Gpgc Jhelum Sociology 1

RAWALPINDI JHELUM Gc G.T Road Jhelum Sociology 1

RAWALPINDI ATTOCK Gic Chhab Sociology 1

Sahiwal Pakpattan Govt. College For Boys Kalyana Sociology 1

Sahiwal Pakpattan Govt. Farida Postgraduate College Pakpattan Sociology 1

Sahiwal Okara Govt. College For Boys Basirpur Sociology 1



Sahiwal Okara Govt. College For Boys Haveli Lakha Sociology 1

SARGODHA SARGODHA
Govt. Degree College Farooka, 

Sargodha
Sociology 1

SARGODHA SARGODHA
Govt.Degree College Sahiwal 

Sargodha
Sociology 1

SARGODHA MIANWALI Govt. Degree College Kalabagh Sociology 1

SARGODHA MIANWALI
Govt. Degree College Boys Ban Hafiz Jee

 (Mianwali)
Sociology 1
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Bahawalpur Bahawalpur Govt. Degree College, Uch-Sharif. Education 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalpur Govt. Degree College, Hasilpur. Education 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalpur Govt. Degree College For Boys, Sama Satta. Education 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalnagar Govt. Degree College, Dahranwala. Education 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalnagar Govt. Degree College Maroot Education 1

D.G.Khan D.G.Khan Govt. Degree College Boys Block 17, D.G.Khan Education 1

D.G Khan Layyah Govt Degree College Choubara Education 1

D.G Khan Layyah Govt Postgraduate College Karor Education 1

D.G Khan Muzaffagarh Govt. Degree College Boys  Rang Pur Education 1

D.G.Khan Rajanpur Govt. Postgraduate College Rajanpur Education 1

D.G.Khan Rajanpur Govt. Postgraduate College Jampur Education 1

GRAND TOTAL=

EDUCATION



D.G.Khan Rajanpur Govt. Degree College Fazilpur Education 1

D.G.Khan Rajanpur Govt. Degree College Rojhan Education 1

FAISALABAD FAISALABAD
Govt. Muslim Degree College 41/Jb

 Faisalabad
Education 1

FAISALABAD FAISALABAD
Govt. Degree College For Boys, Salarwala,

 Faisalabad
Education 1

FAISALABAD FAISALABAD
Govt. Degree College For Boys, Chak

 Jhumra, Faisalabad
Education 1

FAISALABAD JHANG Govt. Post Graduate College, Jhang Education 1

FAISALABAD JHANG
Govt. Degree College (Boys), Mandi Shah

 Jewana
Education 1

FAISALABAD JHANG
Govt. Degree College (Boys), Garh

Maharaja, Ahmed-Pur-Sial
Education 1

FAISALABAD JHANG Govt. Degree College (Boys), Shorkot City Education 1

FAISALABAD CHINIOT
Govt. K-A Islamia Degree College,

 Jamia Muhammadi Sharif
Education 1

GUJRANWALA GUJRANWALA Govt. Degree College For Boys Ghakkhar Mandi. Education 1

GUJRANWALA GUJRANWALA
Govt.Ch.Ilm.Din Degree College Ali Pur 

Chattha,Gujranwala
Education 1

Gujranwala HAFIZABAD Govt. Degree College (B), Jalalpur Bhattian Education 1

Gujranwala M.B.Din Govt. Pys Degree College Phalia Education 1

Gujranwala M.B.Din Govt. Degree College Malakwal Education 1

Gujranwala M.B.Din Govt. Degree College Bhoa Hassan Education 1

Gujranwala M.B.Din Govt. Z.A.B.S Degree College Pahrianwali Education 1

Gujranwala Narowal Govt. Pg College Shakargarh Education 2

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. A.H. Islamia College, Jalalpur Jattan Education 1



Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Degree College, Sara-I-Alamgir Education 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Degree College, Kotla Arab Ali Khan Education 1

GUJRANWALA SIALKOT Govt. Islamia Degree College Sambrial Education 1

GUJRANWALA SIALKOT Gdc Chawinda Education 1

LAHORE KASUR
Govt. Degree College For Boys, Kot Radha Kishan, 

Kasur
Education 1

LAHORE KASUR Govt. Degree College For Boys, Phool Nagar, Kasur Education 1

LAHORE KASUR Govt. Degree Colege Foro Boys, Chunian, Kasur Education 1

LAHORE SHEIKHUPURA Govt. W.S.Degree College  Jandiala Sher Khan Education 1

Multan Khanewal Govt. Degree College Sarai Sidhu Education 1

RAWALPINDI RAWALPINDI Govt. College Kotli Sattian  Education 1

RAWALPINDI Chakwal Govt. Degree College Tarhada Education 1

RAWALPINDI Chakwal Govt. Degree College Pir Phullahi Education 1

RAWALPINDI Chakwal Govt. Degree College Mangwal Education 1

RAWALPINDI Chakwal Govt. Degree College Choa Saiden Shah Education 1

RAWALPINDI JHELUM Gpgc Jhelum Education 1

RAWALPINDI JHELUM Gc (Boys) Dina Education 1

RAWALPINDI JHELUM Gc Rasulpur Education 1

RAWALPINDI ATTOCK Gc Hazro Education 1

Sahiwal Okara Govt. College For Boys Depalpur Education 1



Sahiwal Okara Govt. College For Boys Gogera Education 1

Sahiwal Okara Govt. College For Boys Hujra Shah Muqeem Education 1

Sahiwal Pakpattan Govt. Degree College (Boys) Pakpattan Education 1

Sargodha Bhakkar Govt. Degree College Darya Khan Education 1

Sargodha Bhakkar Govt. College Kallurkot Education 1

Sargodha Bhakkar Govt.Boys Degree College Jandanwala(Bhakkar) Education 1

Sargodha Bhakkar Govt Degree Colleg For Boys 47/Tda Bhakkar Education 1

SARGODHA SARGODHA
Govt.Degree College Bhagtanwala

 Sargodha 
Education 1

SARGODHA SARGODHA Govt. Degree College, Bhera. Education 1

SARGODHA SARGODHA Government College, Kotmomin. Education 1

SARGODHA SARGODHA Govt.Degree College Miani (Sargodha) Education 1

SARGODHA SARGODHA Govt. Degree College Phularwan (Sargodha) Education 1

SARGODHA KHUSHAB Government College Roda (Khushab) Education 1

SARGODHA KHUSHAB Government College, Quaidabad Education 1

SARGODHA MIANWALI Govt. Degree College Kalabagh Education 1

SARGODHA MIANWALI
Govt. Degree Collefge Kundian

 (Mianwali)
Education 1

Sargodha Bhakkar Govt. Degree Collegedullewala Education 1

67GRAND TOTAL=



Bahawalpur Bahawalpur Govt. Sadiq Abbas Degree College, Dera Nawab Sahib. Psychology 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalpur Govt. Degree College, Khairpur Tamewali. Psychology 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalnagar Govt. Postgraduate College, Chishtian. Psychology 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalnagar Govt. Degree College, Fortabbas. Psychology 1

Bahawalpur Rahim Yar Khan Govt. Postgraduate College, Khanpur. Psychology 1

D.G.Khan D.G.Khan Govt. Degree College Boys Choti Zareen Psychology 1

D.G.Khan D.G.Khan Govt. Degree College Boys Vehova Psychology 1

D.G Khan Layyah Govt Postgraduate College Karor Psychology 1

D.G Khan Layyah Govt. Degree Karor Laleson, Layyah. Psychology 1

FAISALABAD FAISALABAD
Govt. Degree College (Boys) 266/Rb 

Khurrianwala, Faisalabad
Psychology 1

FAISALABAD FAISALABAD Govt. Post Graduate College Samundari, Faisalabad Psychology 1

FAISALABAD JHANG Govt. Post Graduate College, Jhang Psychology 4

FAISALABAD JHANG
Govt. Degree College (Boys), Mandi 

Shah Jewana
Psychology 1

FAISALABAD JHANG
Govt. Degree College (Boys), Shorkot

City
Psychology 1

GUJRANWALA GUJRANWALA Govt. Degree College For Boys Ghakkhar Mandi. Psychology 1

GUJRANWALA GUJRANWALA Govt. Degree College  Boys, Kamoke. Psychology 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Degree College, Mangowal Psychology 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Degree College, Kotla Arab Ali Khan Psychology 1

PSYCHOLOGY



GUJRANWALA SIALKOT Govt. Islamia Degree College Sambrial Psychology 1

LAHORE KASUR Govt. P/G College For Boys, Pattoki, Kasur Psychology 1

LAHORE SHEIKHUPURA Govt.Degree College Sharaqpur Sharif Psychology 1

Multan Lodhran
Govt. Syed Nasar Ur Din Shah Degree 

College Gogran 
Psychology 1

Multan Vehari Govt. Degree College Mailsi Psychology 1

Multan Lodhran Govt. Degree College, Lodhran Psychology 1

RAWALPINDI RAWALPINDI Govt. Degree College, Chakri. Psychology 1

RAWALPINDI RAWALPINDI Govt. College Murree Psychology 1

RAWALPINDI RAWALPINDI Govt. College (Boys), Rehmatabad, Rawalpindi.  Psychology 1

RAWALPINDI Chakwal Govt. Degree College Tarhada Psychology 1

RAWALPINDI JHELUM Gc Sohawa Psychology 1

RAWALPINDI ATTOCK Gc Attock Psychology 1

RAWALPINDI ATTOCK Gc Fateh Jang Psychology 1

RAWALPINDI ATTOCK Gc Pindigheb Psychology 1

RAWALPINDI ATTOCK Gc Jand Psychology 1

RAWALPINDI ATTOCK Gc Basal Psychology 1

RAWALPINDI ATTOCK Gic Bahtar Psychology 1

Sahiwal Okara Govt. College For Boys Basirpur Psychology 1

Sahiwal Okara Govt. College For Boys Haveli Lakha Psychology 1



Sahiwal Okara Govt. College For Boys Hujra Shah Muqeem Psychology 1

Sahiwal Okara Govt. College For Boys Renala Khurd Psychology 1

SARGODHA KHUSHAB Government College Roda (Khushab) Psychology 1

Sargodha Bhakkar Govt. Degree College, Dullewala. Psychology 1

Sargodha Bhakkar Govt Degree Colleg For Boys 47/Tda Bhakkar Psychology 1
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Bahawalpur Bahawalpur Govt. Sadiq Abbas Degree College, Dera Nawab Sahib. Phy. Education 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalpur Govt. Degree College, Yazman. Phy. Education 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalpur Govt. Degree College, Khairpur Tamewali. Phy. Education 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalpur Govt. Degree College, Hasilpur. Phy. Education 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalpur Govt. Degree College, Uch Sharif, Bahawalpur. Phy. Education 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalpur Govt. Degree College For Boys, Hasilpur, Bahawalpur. Phy. Education 1

Bahawalpur Bahawalnagar Govt. Degree College Maroot Phy. Education 1

Bahawalpur Rahim Yar Khan Govt. Postgraduate College, Khanpur. Phy. Education 1

Bahawalpur Rahim Yar Khan Gvoernment Degree College, Liaquatpur. Phy. Education 1

Bahawalpur Rahim Yar Khan Govt. Degree College, Sadiqabad. Phy. Education 1

D.G.Khan D.G.Khan Govt. Degree College Boys Block 17, D.G.Khan Phy. Education 1

GRAND TOTAL=

PHYSICAL EDUCATION



D.G.Khan D.G.Khan Govt. Degree College Boys Choti Zareen Phy. Education 1

D.G.Khan D.G.Khan Govt. Degree College Boys Shah Sadar Din Phy. Education 1

D.G.Khan D.G.Khan Govt. Degree College Boys Vehova Phy. Education 1

D.G Khan Layyah Govt Postgraduate College Karor Phy. Education 1

D.G Khan Muzaffagarh Govt. Post Grdauate College Ali Pur Phy. Education 1

D.G Khan Muzaffagarh Govt. Degree College Boys  Jatoi Phy. Education 1

D.G Khan Muzaffagarh Govt. Degree College Boys  Rang Pur Phy. Education 2

D.G Khan Muzaffagarh Govt. Degree College Boys Cs Shaheed Phy. Education 1

D.G.Khan Rajanpur Govt. Postgraduate College Rajanpur Phy. Education 1

D.G.Khan Rajanpur Govt. Postgraduate College Jampur Phy. Education 1

D.G.Khan Rajanpur Govt. Degree College Rojhan Phy. Education 1

FAISALABAD FAISALABAD
Govt. Degree College (Boys) 266/Rb

 Khurrianwala, Faisalabad
Phy. Education 1

FAISALABAD FAISALABAD Govt. Post Graduate College Jaranwala, Faisalabad Phy. Education 1

FAISALABAD FAISALABAD Govt. Post Graduate College Samundari, Faisalabad Phy. Education 1

FAISALABAD FAISALABAD
Govt. Muslim Degree College 41/Jb

 Faisalabad
Phy. Education 1

FAISALABAD FAISALABAD
Govt. Degree College For Boys, 

Salarwala, Faisalabad
Phy. Education 1

FAISALABAD JHANG Govt. Degree College (Boys), 170/J.B. Phy. Education 1

FAISALABAD JHANG Govt. Degree College (Boys), 18-Hazari Phy. Education 1

FAISALABAD JHANG Govt. Degree College (Boys), Mandi Shah Jewana Phy. Education 1



FAISALABAD JHANG
Govt. Degree College (Boys), Garh

Maharaja, Ahmed-Pur-Sial
Phy. Education 1

FAISALABAD T.T.SINGH Govt. Postgraduate College, Gojra Phy. Education 1

FAISALABAD T.T.SINGH Govt. Degree College (Boys), Rajana Phy. Education 1

GUJRANWALA GUJRANWALA Govt. Degree College For Boys Ghakkhar Mandi. Phy. Education 1

GUJRANWALA GUJRANWALA Govt. Degree College  Boys, Kamoke. Phy. Education 1

GUJRANWALA GUJRANWALA Govt. Degree College For Boys, Nowshera Virkan Phy. Education 1

GUJRANWALA GUJRANWALA Govt. Degree College (B) Eminabad Phy. Education 1

Gujranwala HAFIZABAD Govt. Degree College (B), Pindi Bhattian Phy. Education 2

Gujranwala M.B.Din Govt. Z.A.B.S Degree College Pahrianwali Phy. Education 1

Gujranwala M.B.Din Govt. Degree College, Bhoa Hassan, M.B Din. Phy. Education 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. A.H. Islamia College, Jalalpur Jattan Phy. Education 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Inter College, Karianwala Phy. Education 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Degree College, Mangowal Phy. Education 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Degree College, Lalamusa Phy. Education 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Degree College, Dinga Phy. Education 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Degree College, Sara-I-Alamgir Phy. Education 1

Gujranmwala Gujrat Govt. Degree College, Kotla Arab Ali Khan Phy. Education 1

GUJRANWALA SIALKOT Govt. Islamia Inter College Mitranwali. Phy. Education 1

GUJRANWALA SIALKOT Gdc Chawinda Phy. Education 1



GUJRANWALA SIALKOT Govt. Murray College Sialkot Phy. Education 1

GUJRANWALA SIALKOT Govt. Jinnah Islamia College, Sialkot. Phy. Education 1

LAHORE KASUR Govt. Islamia College, Kasur Phy. Education 1

LAHORE KASUR Govt. Degree Colege For Boys, Chunian, Kasur Phy. Education 1

LAHORE KASUR
Govt. Degree College For Boys, Kot Radha Kishan,

 Kasur
Phy. Education 1

LAHORE SHEIKHUPURA Govt. Degree College  Narang Mandi Phy. Education 1

Multan Multan Govt. Degree College, Shujabad Phy. Education 1

Multan Multan Govt. College Jalalpur Pir Wala Mlultan Phy. Education 1

Multan Multan Govt. Degree College For Boys, Qadirpur, Multan. Phy. Education 1

Multan Lodhran Govt. Degree College Kahror Pacca Phy. Education 1

Multan Lodhran Govt. Degree College Dunya Pur Phy. Education 1

Multan Lodhran Govt. Degree College Makhdoom Aali Phy. Education 1

Multan Khanewal Govt. Degree College Kabirwala Phy. Education 1

Multan Khanewal Govt.Degree College Abdul Hakim. Phy. Education 1

Multan Khanewal Govt. Degree College Sarai Sidhu Phy. Education 1

RAWALPINDI RAWALPINDI Govt. College Kotli Sattian  Phy. Education 1

RAWALPINDI RAWALPINDI Govt. College Chakbeli Khan  Phy. Education 1

RAWALPINDI Chakwal Govt. Degree College Tarhada Phy. Education 1

RAWALPINDI Chakwal Govt. Degree College Pir Phullahi Phy. Education 1



RAWALPINDI Chakwal Govt. Degree College Mangwal Phy. Education 1

RAWALPINDI Chakwal Govt. Degree College Choa Saiden Shah Phy. Education 1

RAWALPINDI JHELUM Gc Rasulpur Phy. Education 1

RAWALPINDI ATTOCK Gc Hazro Phy. Education 1

RAWALPINDI ATTOCK Gc Fateh Jang Phy. Education 1

RAWALPINDI ATTOCK Gic Bahtar Phy. Education 1

RAWALPINDI ATTOCK Govt. Degree College, Basal, Attock. Phy. Education 1

Sahiwal Pakpattan Govt. College For Boys Kalyana Phy. Education 1

Sargodha Bhakkar Govt.Boys Degree College Jandanwala(Bhakkar) Phy. Education 1

SARGODHA SARGODHA
Govt.Degree College Bhagtanwala 

Sargodha 
Phy. Education 1

SARGODHA SARGODHA Govt. Degree College, Bhera. Phy. Education 1

SARGODHA SARGODHA Govt. Degree College Farooka, Sargodha Phy. Education 1

SARGODHA SARGODHA
Govt.Degree College Jhawarian

 (Sargodha)
Phy. Education 1

SARGODHA SARGODHA Govt.Degree College Miani (Sargodha) Phy. Education 1

SARGODHA SARGODHA Govt. Degree College Phularwan (Sargodha) Phy. Education 1

SARGODHA SARGODHA Govt.Degree College Sahiwal Sargodha Phy. Education 1

SARGODHA SARGODHA
Govt. Degree College Sillanwali

(Sargodha)
Phy. Education 1

SARGODHA SARGODHA
Govt. Inter College Chak No. 75/Sb, 

Sargodha
Phy. Education 1

SARGODHA KHUSHAB Government College Roda (Khushab) Phy. Education 1



SARGODHA KHUSHAB
Government Postgraduate College,

 Jauharabad 
Phy. Education 1

SARGODHA KHUSHAB Government College, Naushera Phy. Education 1

SARGODHA KHUSHAB Government College Noorpur Thal Phy. Education 1

SARGODHA KHUSHAB Government College, Quaidabad Phy. Education 1

SARGODHA MIANWALI Govt. Degree College Isa Khel Phy. Education 1

SARGODHA MIANWALI Gcb Liaquatabad (Mianwali) Phy. Education 1

SARGODHA MIANWALI
Govt. Degree College Boys Ban Hafiz Jee 

(Mianwali)
Phy. Education 1

Sargodha Bhakkar Govt. Degree Collegedullewala Phy. Education 1

Sargodha Bhakkar Govt. College Kallurkot Phy. Education 2

Sargodha Bhakkar Govt Degree Colleg For Boys 47/Tda Bhakkar Phy. Education 1

100

FAISALABAD FAISALABAD Govt. Muslim Degree College 41/Jb Faisalabad Civics 1

GUJRANWALA GUJRANWALA Govt. Degree College For Boys, Nowshera Virkan Civics 1

Gujranwala M.B.Din Govt. Degree College Malakwal Civics 1

Gujranwala Narowal Govt. Degree College Zafarwal Civics 2

GUJRANWALA SIALKOT Govt. Islamia Inter College Mitranwali. Civics 1

LAHORE SHEIKHUPURA Govt. Degree College  Narang Mandi Civics 1

GRAND TOTAL=

CIVICS



Multan Lodhran Govt. Degree College Lodhran Civics 1

Multan Khanewal Govt.Degree College Jahanian Civics 1

RAWALPINDI RAWALPINDI Govt. Degree College Daultala, Civics 1

RAWALPINDI RAWALPINDI Govt. Degree College, Chakri. Civics 1

RAWALPINDI Chakwal Govt. Degree College Tarhada Civics 1

Sahiwal Pakpattan Govt. College For Boys Kalyana Civics 1

Sahiwal Okara Govt. College For Boys Hujra Shah Muqeem Civics 1

Sahiwal Okara Govt. College For Boys Gogera Civics 1

15GRAND TOTAL=


